Form PTO-1595 RE 10-02-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab settings → → → → → → → → →			
Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Paterus and Trademarks.	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
360 Powered Corporation 190 Queen Anne Avenue Suite 300	Name: IP Partners LLC		
Seattle, Washington 98109	Internal Address:		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8460 Benotho Place		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Mercer Island State: WA Zip: 98040		
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Execution Date: May 28, 2002			
09/575,971 09/718,526 09/718,531 60/248,912 Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No 7 7 8 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7 8		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 7		
Name: Jeffrey T. Haley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 280.00		
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed		
	Authorized to charge any additional fees to deposit account		
Street Address: 155 - 108 th Avenue NE Suite 350	Deposit account number:		
	07-1897		
City: Bellevue State: WA Zip: 98004 002 DBYRNE 00000132 09419405	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is a true copy of the original document. Jeffrey T. Haley	mation is true and correct and any attached copy		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013337 FRAME: 0284

ASSIGNMENT OF SEVEN PATENT APPLICATIONS

For value received, the Bankruptcy Estate of 360 Powered Corporation, U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Western District of Washington at Seattle, Chapter 7 Case No. 01-19381 (hereinafter, the "Bankruptcy Estate") as seller, in accordance with the U.S. Bankruptcy Court's Order Pursuant to Section 363 of the Bankruptcy Code Authorizing and Approving Sale Of Lot No. 1 Assets entered on April 8, 2002 (hereinafter, the "Order"), hereby transfers, assigns, and quit claims to IP Partners, LLC, a Washington limited liability company (hereinafter, "Assignee"), any and all interest which the Bankruptcy Estate has in the following seven patent applications (hereinafter, the "Applications"):

- 1. 09/419,405 (Method and System for Indexing a Network [original omnibus application]):
- 2. 09/575,971 (Indexing a Network with Agents);
- 3. 09/718,531 (Index Cards on Network Hosts for Searching, Rating, and Ranking):
- 4. 09/680,992 (Continuous Availability Updating of Multiple Memories);
- 5. 09/718,526 (Data Driven Discrete Parallel Processing);
- 6. 60/248,912 (GIS Search and Retrieval System [Provisional]); and
- 7. 60/219,983 (Peer-to-Peer Automated Anonymous Asynchronous File Sharing)

The Applications include any registrations, applications or filings in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction and any renewals or extensions of any of the Applications.

It is understood that the Applications, and each of them, are transferred to Assignee "AS IS, WHERE IS" and that this assignment is made without recourse and without any representations or warranties, expressed or implied, of any kind. The description of the Applications contained herein is only for identification and not a representation of Seller for any purpose.

In accordance with and as more fully set forth in the Order, the sale to Buyer hereunder is free and clear of any and all liens and interests with any such liens and interests attaching to the proceeds of sale to the extent and in the same priority as such liens and interests attach or affect the Lot No. 1 Assets subject to the power of the Bankruptcy Court to determine the validity. extent and priority of such liens and interests.

1

DATED this 27 day of May, 2002

Bruce P. Kriegman, salely in his capacity as Bankruptcy Trustee for

360 Powered Corporation

F:\DOCS\58438\1\Assign Patent Apps.doc

PATENT REEL: 013337 FRAME: 0285

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF KING)	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bruce P. Kriegman, trustee for the Bankruptcy Estate of 360 Powered Corporation, is the person who appeared before me on this day of May, 2002, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it to be the free and voluntary act of such corporation, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereto set my hand and official seal the day and year

first above written.

Washington, residing at My appointment expires

Print Name: NO

F:\DOCS\58438\1\Assign Patent Apps.doc

RECORDED: 09/27/2002

PATENT